You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1716 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 24th September 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Restof | Midlands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1716 | 589|563| 105 | 674 733 | 831| 885 | 199 | 733 | 424 |360| 978 | 738 230 556 367 414 149

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Some people talk about 'left’, 'right' and 'centre'
to describe parties and politicians. With this in
mind, where would you place each of the
following people...?
10-17 22-24
Sep Sep
2015 2017
Yourself?
Very left-wing 3 3 0 6 3 4 2 3 3 8 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 1
Fairly left-wing 9 9 0 20 17 18 3 9 10 14 11 8 5 12 7 9 10 10 8 12
Slightly left-of-centre 13 15 4 30 27 25 7 17 13 18 14 17 12| 18 11 23 14 12 12 21
Centre 22 21 23 16 28 20 23 21 21 13 18 25 26| 20 22 22 18 20 24 22
Slightly right-of-centre 13 14 |29 2 15 10 20 | 15 13 10 12 14 18] 16 10 11 16 12 13 14
Fairly right-wing 7 8 16 2 2 2 15 | 10 5 2 6 10 12| 9 6 6 8 8 9 3
Very right-wing 2 3 6 1 0 0 5 4 2 2 2 2 5 2 3 3 4 2 3 1
Don’t know 30 28 22 24 9 20 27 23 33 33 34 22 20| 20 38 23 27 33 28 27
AVERAGE -5 -2 45 -43 -27 -33 29 2 -9 -31 -10 1 18 -6 -3 -11 1 5 0 -16
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Sample Size: 1716 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 22nd - 24th September 2017

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1716 | 589563] 105 674 733 [831] 885 | 199 | 733 | 424 | 360] 978 | 738 230 556 367 414 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-17 22-24
Sep Sep
2015 2017
Which four or five of these do you think should
be the priority for Britain during the next few
years?
Increase spending on the National Health Service 42 53 | 45 67 66 66 46 | 46 60 52 53 59 49| 55 51 48 54 56 52 57
Build more affordable homes 34 36 | 29 44 47 46 27 | 34 38 52 32 38 33| 39 33 44 38 31 31 43
Sharply reduce immigration 44 31 |49 18 14 14 51 | 28 34 15 25 37 47| 27 37 28 36 31 31 21
Sharply reduce spending on overseas aid 29 30 | 48 17 10 17 46 | 31 29 9 24 35 47| 27 34 18 33 30 34 25
Leave the European Union 25 29 | 55 14 12 6 57 | 32 27 15 22 36 45| 29 30 22 32 33 31 19
Increase the minimum wage to appmx'ms:f'zoi? 28 28 |15 40 24| 35 19|24 32 |46 28 27 19| 27 20| 33 27 24 28 36
Increase the taxes paid by people eaming more =5 56 | 15 37 4 | 33 17 |27 26 | 27 25 28 27| 28 24| 23 25 27 27 36
than £100,000 a year
Strengthen our armed forces 21 21 32 12 18 16 29 19 22 11 17 25 30| 20 23 12 24 18 25 18
Abolish tuition fees for students at university 15 20 9 31 32 31 11 | 18 21 28 21 17 14| 22 16 28 18 20 17 16
Nationalise the railway and energy companies 19 19 | 10 30 25 25 15 | 23 15 11 17 21 24| 20 17 20 18 16 21 19
Restrict benefits to richer pensioners 16 17 | 15 19 19 19 14 | 18 16 14 18 17 16| 16 18 18 17 18 17 12
Introduce a fairer voting system for electing MPs 16 16 8 23 36 26 9 20 13 27 16 13 14| 19 13 12 16 14 16 31
Eliminate the deficit as soon as possible 19 15 | 22 9 18 17 15 | 17 13 16 16 14 14| 18 11 19 18 12 10 19
Reduce government spending on welfare 16 14 | 24 6 11 12 16 16 12 8 15 14 14| 16 11 13 15 15 13 9
Freeze rents for tenants renting their hgmes in the 12 13 8 18 18 18 9 10 16 13 15 14 10| 13 14 21 15 11 10 11
private sector
Leave the European Convention on Human Rights 17 12 | 23 3 2 4 21 | 14 10 7 5 12 27| 12 11 12 12 13 10 10
Reduce the taxes paid by people like you 14 12 |12 10 4 11 11 | 12 12 11 15 9 9 11 12 8 11 12 15 12
Give the people of England the same devolution as 15 0l 7 13 10 12 | 12 9 8 8 12 16l 11 10 11 11 12 10 5
the rest of the UK
None 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 1
Don'tknow 5 6 2 6 1 4 5 7 6 11 9 3 2 5 8 7 4 8 8 6
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